Completed Work in June 2025

I Road Repo rt Work in Process/Scheduled
_]u|y 2025 Thank you

Decisions and Comments




Completed Work

ROW mowing was completed on about 44 miles of Town roads

About 37,630 gallons of Calcium Chloride treatment was applied to 18.78 miles of Town roads
Maintenance grading was done on various Town roads

Miscellaneous trees cleared from ROW



1E

2E

3E
4 E

5E

6E

7E

S8E

9E
10 E

Section
15
13,14,23,24

14
10-15

1,2
11 -12
12

12

1,2,11,12
1

6
6
6

Road Name
Hill Street
Road
Elm Tree
Road
Northridge
Road
Pioneer Road
Partridge
Road North
Partridge
Road South
Lake 12 Road
Balsam Road
Birchview
Road
Telker Road
Sunset Lane
Settlers Court
Lords Drive
Settlers Pond
Drive

57 Gravel
Roads

1.21

0.53

1.00
2.40

1.00

0.95
0.83
0.27

1.35
0.45
0.40
0.10
0.50

0.20

CaCl2

1.21

0.83
0.27

0.85
0.45
0.4
0.1
0.5

0.2

Birchview to Lake 12 Road



Windemere Township Grading 2025
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Work in
Process/Scheduled

Township road sign and post replacement
Summer of 2025.

Ditch cleaning projects
Culvert replacement projects
Asphalt repair/crack sealing




Thank you to our professional contactors.

Their hard work and cooperation is greatly appreciated!

Jerry’s Roadside Mowing
Kenneth Elg Construction
Knife River Inc.

Valhalla Tree Care Co. Inc.




Decisions and
Comments

* Windemere Township contracts under
Minnesota Statue 471.345

e All road information and reports are located on
the Windemere Township website

* Phone: 218-380-1575

* Email: roads@windemeretownship.com

A B

\ It’sinice to'be important, but it’s m

v . | / ‘ \ ) »/ : ‘- _l &
ore important to benice. "

I\ VA LTS R kg e TN LR
".\(\'.' *AT V'IN_:_ N ot a5y

Vi

) o -y,
P
=



mailto:roads@windemeretownship.com

	Slide 1: Road Report  July 2025
	Slide 2: Completed Work 
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: Work in Process/Scheduled
	Slide 6:  Thank you to our professional contactors.  Their hard work and cooperation is greatly appreciated!
	Slide 7: Decisions and Comments

