

Road Report July 2025

- Completed Work in June 2025
- Work in Process/Scheduled
- Thank you
- Decisions and Comments

Completed Work

- ROW mowing was completed on about 44 miles of Town roads
- About 37,630 gallons of Calcium Chloride treatment was applied to 18.78 miles of Town roads
- Maintenance grading was done on various Town roads
- Miscellaneous trees cleared from ROW

.,	• "	5 (1)	57 Gravel	0.010	
#	Section	Road Name	Roads	CaCl2	
		Hill Street			
1 E	15	Road	1.21	1.21	
		Elm Tree			
2 E	13,14,23,24	Road	0.53		
		Northridge			
3 E	14	Road	1.00		
4 E	10 - 15	Pioneer Road	2.40		
		Partridge			
5 E	1, 2	Road North	1.00	1	
		Partridge			
6 E	11 -12	Road South	0.95		
7 E	12	Lake 12 Road	0.83	0.83	
8 E	12	Balsam Road	0.27	0.27	
		Birchview			
9 E	1, 2, 11, 12	Road	1.35	0.85	Birchview to Lake 12 Road
10 E	1	Telker Road	0.45	0.45	
13 W	6	Sunset Lane	0.40	0.4	
17 W	6	Settlers Court	0.10	0.1	
18 W	6	Lords Drive	0.50	0.5	
		Settlers Pond			
19 W	6	Drive	0.20	0.2	

Windemere Township Grading 2025 *CaCl2 **Road Name** March April June May *1 E **Hill Street Road** 4-Jun 15-May **Elm Tree Road** 2 E 4-Jun 11-Apr 19-May 3 E **Northridge Road** 11-Apr 19-May 3-Jun **Pioneer Road** 4 E 16-June 21-Mar 11-Apr 19-May 4-June/16-June *5 E Partridge Road N 21-Mar 9-Apr 19-May 6 E Partridge Road S 21-Mar 9-Apr 19-May *7 E Lake 12 Road 21-Mar 9-Apr 19-May 4-Jun *8 E **Balsam Road** 21-Mar 9-Apr 19-May 4-Jun *Birchview to Lake 12 Road *9 E **Birchview Road** 4-Jun 21-Mar 9-Apr 19-May *10 E **Telker Road** 4-Jun 21-Mar 19-May **Sunset Lane** 3-Jun *13 W 19-Apr **19-May** *17 W **Settlers Court** 19-Apr **19-May** 3-Jun *18 W **Lords Drive** 3-Jun 19-Apr 19-May *19 W **Settlers Pond Dr** 19-Apr 19-May 3-Jun *22 W **Paulus Road** 19-May 3-Jun 19-Apr *25 W **Lakeshore Drive** 3-Jun 19-May 29 E **Camp Farm Lane** 4-Jun 16-Apr 19-May *30 E **Moss Lane** 4-Jun 19-May 17-Apr *31 E **Brandt Road** 4-Jun 17-Apr 19-May *32 E **Sunrise View Rd** 17-Apr 19-May 4-Jun Missing Link Rd 4-Jun 33 E 19-May 17-Apr 34 E **Lakeview Lane** 4-Jun 17-Apr **19-May** 25 E Cliff Driva A_{-} lun

10 May

17 Apr

Work in Process/Scheduled

- Township road sign and post replacement Summer of 2025.
- Ditch cleaning projects
- Culvert replacement projects
- Asphalt repair/crack sealing



Thank you to our professional contactors. Their hard work and cooperation is greatly appreciated!

- Jerry's Roadside Mowing
- Kenneth Elg Construction
- Knife River Inc.
- Valhalla Tree Care Co. Inc.



Decisions and Comments

- Windemere Township contracts under Minnesota Statue 471.345
- All road information and reports are located on the Windemere Township website
- Phone: 218-380-1575
- Email: <u>roads@windemeretownship.com</u>

